leakage coverage, and boiler and machinery coverage and , if so required by Landlord, 
earthquake coverage.  The coverage policies shall be endorsed with a Loss Payee endorsement 
in favor of Landlord and the Permitted Lender (if any), as their interests may appear.  It is agreed 
that any insurance proceeds in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) resulting from 
a loss under said policies shall be payable jointly to Landlord and Tenant to ensure that said 

proceeds will be reinvested in rebuilding and/or repairing the damaged Improvements and applied 
to Tenant's Rent obligations hereunder, as applicable.